

AMENDMENT #1

*offered by
Rep Foster*

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 14(JUD)

1 Page 1, line 1, following "degree;":

2 Insert "relating to harassment;"

3

4 Page 2, following line 6:

5 Insert a new bill section to read:

6 "* Sec. 2. AS 11.61.118(a) is amended to read:

7 (a) A person commits the crime of harassment in the first degree if, under
8 circumstances not proscribed under AS 11.41.434 - 11.41.440,

9 [(1)] the person violates AS 11.61.120(a)(5) and the offensive physical
10 contact is contact

11 (1) with human or animal blood, mucus, saliva, semen, urine, vomitus,
12 or feces; or

13 (2) [UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES NOT PROSCRIBED UNDER
14 AS 11.41.434 - 11.41.440, THE PERSON VIOLATES AS 11.61.120(a)(5) AND THE
15 OFFENSIVE PHYSICAL CONTACT IS CONTACT] by the person touching through
16 clothing another person's genitals, buttocks, or female breast."

17

18 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

19

20 Page 2, line 23:

21 Delete "ejaculating on the victim"

22 Insert "causing the victim to come into contact with ejaculate"

23

1 Page 9, line 8, following "Act;":

2 Insert "AS 11.61.118(a), as amended by sec. 2 of this Act,"

3

4 Page 9, line 9:

5 Delete "sec. 2"

6 Insert "sec. 3"

7

8 Page 9, line 10:

9 Delete "sec. 3"

10 Insert "sec. 4"

11 Delete "sec. 4"

12 Insert "sec. 5"